seventy-two (72) equal, consecutive semi-monthly amortizations or three (3) years 

ninety six (96) equal, consecutive semi-monthly amortizations or four (4) years 

one hundred twenty (120) equal, consecutive semi-monthly amortizations or five (5) years 

one hundred forty four (144) equal, consecutive semi-monthly amortizations or six (6) years 

one hundred sixty-eight (168)  equal, consecutive semi-monthly amortizations or seven (7) years 

as shown in the amortization table attached hereto and marked as Annex 1 hereof, and which amortizations include 

interest on unpaid balances. 

PROVIDED, however, that in case of default in the payment of two (2) consecutive amortizations of the